Taipei Medical University Energy Management Measures

Revised at the General Affairs Meeting on December 9, 2008
Revised at the Administrative Meeting on December 17, 2008
Revised at the General Affairs Conference on November 30, 2012
Revised at the Administrative Meeting on January 16, 2013
Order of Taipei Medical University Mi-Zi No.1020000296 (Revised) on January 28, 2013 with 7 full-text articles

State of Taiper Medical Shiversky Mil 21105.1020000250 (Newstandary 20, 2013 with 7 fair text articles

- Article 1 To achieve the mission of creating a green campus and to effectively implement energy management and environmental protection measures, we have formulated the "Taipei Medical University Energy Management Measures" (hereinafter referred to as the Measures) based on the Energy Management Act and related policies.
- Article 2 Scope of application: Energy consumption of the school
- Article 3 The definition of energy specified in these Measures covers electricity, water, and other energy sources determined by the school.
- Article 4 To facilitate the implementation of these measures, we shall set up an energy management team composed of seven people in total; namely, the chief of General Affairs who will serve as the chairperson, the deputy chief of General Affairs as Vice Chairperson, the Chief of Environmental Health and Safety, Hygiene Team Leader, Student Conduct Section Chief, General Affairs Section Chief, and the Construction and Maintenance Section Chief. The team has 1 officer and the Construction and Maintenance Section Chief who is responsible for general and related administrative affairs, shall occupy the said position.
- Article 5 The duties of the Energy Management Team are as follows:
 - (1) Plans energy-saving measures and conducts proposal review
 - (2) Analyzes and reviews the schools' various energy consumption
 - (3) Monitors and makes recommendations on various energy-saving measures
 - (4) Assigns and makes adjustments on energy-saving tasks of each unit in school
 - (5) Promotes education in line with energy-saving measures
- Article 6 Implementation rules shall be added to these measures and enforced by the Construction and Maintenance Section of the Department of General Affairs.
- Article 7 These Measures shall be announced and implemented after approval at the Administrative Meeting, and the same procedure applies when they are amended.